

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

Page
1 of 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0099	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09/04/2001	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY OF PROCUREMENT Procurement, US Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive Suite 110 Arlington, VA 22202		CODE *	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) PRC INC. 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22102 CODE P FACILITY CODE	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	(X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005
	(X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Line Item Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding under this contract as follows:

Previous Funding \$37,328,497	Increased By \$90,880	Total Funding \$37,419,377
----------------------------------	--------------------------	-------------------------------

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke
15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. United States of America BY: <u>Sylvia D. VanDyke</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	16C. DATE SIGNED 09/04/2001

**Line Item
Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0099

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
2 of 3

TVs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program Cost Org Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund

Line Item Number	Description	Delivery Date (Start date to End date)	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Cost
---------------------	-------------	---	----------	------------------	------------	------------

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$37,328,497.00
Modification Total: \$90,880.00
Grand Total: \$37,419,377.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50F37T800005/0099

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 3

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

0001 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZPWC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$33,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0130112/0001

2001 - - A - 193100 - - 2570 - - MZFWC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$57,880.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0130112/0001

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE _____ Page 1 of 5

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0100	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/04/2001	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY OF PROCUREMENT Procurement, US Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive St. 10 Arlington, VA 22202		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) PRC INC. 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22102	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	(X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005
	(X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Line Item Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
---	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
---	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
 The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding as follows:

Previous Funding \$37,419,377	Increased By \$632,200	Total Funding \$38,051,577
----------------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke
15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. United States of America BY <u>Sylvia B. Van Dyke</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	16C. DATE SIGNED 10/04/2001

Line Item Summary	Document Number 50PBPT800005/0100	Title Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist	Page 2 of 5
--------------------------	---	--	-----------------------

FYs	Fund	Budget Org	Sub	Object Class	Sub	Program	Cost Org	Sub	Proj/Job No.	Sub	Reporting Category	
Description		Closed FYs	Cancelled Fund									

Line Item Number	Description	Delivery Date (Start date to End date)	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Cost
------------------	-------------	---	----------	---------------	------------	------------

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$37,419,377.00
Modification Total: \$632,200.00
Grand Total: \$38,051,577.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0100

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 5

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

20 - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$100,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZSSC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$10,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZPWC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$25,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZTEC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$100,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZISC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$10,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50007 - 192230 - - - - -

\$75,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

Contract Level Funding Summary	Document Number 50PBPT800005/0100	Title Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist	Page 4 of 5
---	---	--	-----------------------

<u>Funding Strip Code</u>	<u>Change in Funded Amount</u>
2' - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZWHC1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$40,500.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50004 - 192221 - - - - -	\$70,000.00
--	-------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50004 - 192221 - - - - -	\$30,500.00
--	-------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50003 - 192221 - - - - -	\$3,000.00
--	------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -	\$54,000.00
--	-------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZPKC1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$52,000.00
--	-------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

Contract Level Funding Summary	Document Number 50PBPT800005/0100	Title Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist	Page 5 of 5
---	---	--	-----------------------

Funding Strip Code

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$62,200.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230001

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE _____ Page 1 of 6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0101	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 11/14/2001	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
ISSUED BY OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202		CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) PRC INC. 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22102 CODE P	FACILITY CODE	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
		(X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005
		(X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Line Item Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

<input type="checkbox"/>	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds and Exercise of Option IV

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding; and (2) exercise Option IV of the contract.

(1) Incremental funding in the amount of \$772,996 is hereby provided.

Previous Funding \$38,051,577	Increased By \$772,996	Total Funding \$38,824,573
----------------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------

(2) This modification exercises Option IV of this contract. This modification exercises Option Period IV as specified in "H.15 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract-Cost Plus Fixed Fee Contract" clause. The period of performance is December 1, 2001 through November 30, 2002.

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)		15C. DATE SIGNED	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke	16B. United States of America BY <i>Sylvia G. Van Dyke</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 11/14/2001
---	--	------------------	--	---	--------------------------------

**Line Item
Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0101

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
2 of 6

Ys Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program Cost Org Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund

Line Item Number	Description	Delivery Date (Start date to End date)	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Cost
---------------------	-------------	---	----------	------------------	------------	------------

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$38,051,577.00
Modification Total: \$772,996.00
Grand Total: \$38,824,573.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0101

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 6

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

2 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50039 - 192510 - - - - -

\$42,697.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$56,445.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$56,555.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZMIC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$13,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - DZIDC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$13,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZONC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$10,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0101

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
4 of 6

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

J2 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZDIC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$4,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50007 - 192230 - - - - -

\$56,985.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - L50046 - 192410 - - - - -

\$6,204.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZFWC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$105,982.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZFWC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$33,802.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZWHC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$30,420.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0101

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

2 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50003 - 192221 - - - - -

\$57,612.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZETC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$130,547.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$18,750.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$18,750.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$1,204.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZPKC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$37,923.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0101

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
6 of 6

Adding Strip Code

2 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$4,969.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$55,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZAMC1 - 192321 - - - - -

\$10,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZWAC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$9,151.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230012

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	Page 1 of 3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0102	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 11/21/2001	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
6. ISSUED BY OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202		CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)		CODE	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) PRC INC. 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22102				9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
				(X)	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005	
				(X)	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997	
CODE P		FACILITY CODE				

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. **FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.** If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
 2002 - - A - 183400 - - 2570 - - EZFIM0 - 183400 - - - - - \$45,000.00

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
 The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding to the contract as follows:

Previous Funding \$38,824,573	Increased By \$45,000	Total Funding \$38,869,573
----------------------------------	--------------------------	-------------------------------

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke	
15C. DATE SIGNED		16B. United States of America BY <i>Sylvia B. Van Dyke</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 11/21/2001
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			

Line Item Summary	Document Number 50PBPT800005/0102	Title Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist	Page 2 of 3
--------------------------	---	--	-----------------------

FYs	Fund	Budget Org	Sub	Object Class	Sub	Program	Cost Org	Sub	Proj/Job No.	Sub	Reporting Category
Division	Closed FYs	Cancelled Fund									

Line Item Number	Description	Delivery Date (Start date to End date)	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Cost
-------------------------	--------------------	---	-----------------	----------------------	-------------------	-------------------

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$38,824,573.00
Modification Total: \$45,000.00
Grand Total: \$38,869,573.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0102

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 3

Funding Strip Code

- A - 183400 - - 2570 - - EZFIM0 - 183400 - - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$45,000.00

Reference Requisition: 183P0230011

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

Page
1 of 8

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0103	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12/05/2001	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 000PA Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 000PA Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202	

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) PRC INC. 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22102	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	(X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005
	(X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. **FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.** If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Line Item Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding as follows:

Previous Funding \$38,869,573	Increased By \$802,226	Total Funding \$39,671,799
----------------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	16B. United States of America BY <i>Sylvia P. Van Dyke</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer)
	16C. DATE SIGNED 12/05/2001

Line Item Summary	Document Number 50PBPT800005/0103	Title Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist	Page 2 of 8
--------------------------	---	--	-----------------------

FYs	Fund	Budget Org	Sub	Object Class	Sub	Program	Cost Org	Sub	Proj/Job No.	Sub	Reporting Category
Division	Closed FYs	Cancelled Fund									

Line Item Number	Description	Delivery Date (Start date to End date)	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Cost
------------------	-------------	---	----------	---------------	------------	------------

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$38,869,573.00
Modification Total: \$802,226.00
Grand Total: \$39,671,799.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0103

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 8

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50039 - 192510 - - - - -

\$60,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$20,555.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$64,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$44,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$8,445.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - CZRFC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$13,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

Contract Level Funding Summary	Document Number 50PBPT800005/0103	Title Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist	Page 4 of 8
---	--------------------------------------	---	----------------

<u>Funding Strip Code</u>	<u>Change in Funded Amount</u>
- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZPWC1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$40,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - D50046 - 192410 - - - - -	\$4,880.00
--	------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - C50046 - 192410 - - - - -	\$4,880.00
--	------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZEW1 - 192240 - - - - -	\$58,160.00
---	-------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZFW1 - 192240 - - - - -	\$41,840.00
---	-------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZWH1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$20,000.00
---	-------------

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0103

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
5 of 8

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50004 - 192221 - - - - -

\$5,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50004 - 192221 - - - - -

\$7,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - DZDMC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$4,950.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50003 - 192221 - - - - -

\$4,413.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZEXC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$71,250.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZIQC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$37,500.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0103

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
6 of 8

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZASC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$9,887.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZETC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$80,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$18,750.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$19,796.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZPKC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$20,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZAF1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$50,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

Contract Level Funding Summary	Document Number 50PBPT800005/0103	Title Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist	Page 7 of 8
---	---	--	-----------------------

Funding Strip Code

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZAMC1 - 192321 - - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$93,920.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230018

Address Detail

Title

Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Document Number

50PBPT800005/0103

Page

8 of 8

Voice Addresses

No.	Detail
0001	<p>Org: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Addr: Office of Finance, Box 17</p> <p>Washington DC 20231</p> <p>Attn: (703) 305-8083</p> <p>Phone: () - ext.</p> <p>Fax: () - ext.</p>

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

Page
1 of 4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0104
 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12/19/2001
 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines
 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT
 of Procurement, US Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive
 10
 Arlington, VA 22202
 CODE *
 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT -
 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 810
 Arlington, VA 22202
 CODE 000PA

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code)
 PRC INC.
 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE
 MCLEAN, VA 22102
 CODE P FACILITY CODE
 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
 (X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005
 (X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
 2002 - - A - 183400 - - 2570 - - EZFIM0 - 183400 - - - - - \$191,936.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE
 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
 B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
 52.232.22 Limitation of funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
 The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding	Increased By	Total Funding
\$39,671,799	\$191,936	\$39,863,735

Key Personnel, Program Manager, E-4 listed in Section H.2, A.1, is hereby replaced by E-4

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke	16B. United States of America BY <i>Sylvia B. Van Dyke</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 12/19/2001
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				

Line Item Summary

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0104

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
2 of 4

FYs	Fund	Budget Org	Sub	Object Class	Sub	Program	Cost Org	Sub	Proj/Job No.	Sub	Reporting Category
		Closed FYs	Cancelled Fund								

Line Item Number	Description	Delivery Date (Start date to End date)	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Cost
------------------	-------------	---	----------	---------------	------------	------------

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$39,671,799.00
Modification Total: \$191,936.00
Grand Total: \$39,863,735.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0104

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 4

Funding Strip Code

2002 - - A - 183400 - - 2570 - - EZFIM0 - 183400 - - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$191,936.00

Reference Requisition: 183P0230011

Address Detail

Title

Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Document Number

50PBPT800005/0104

Page

4 of 4

Invoice Addresses

Item No.	Detail
	Org: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Addr: Office of Finance, Box 17 Washington DC 20231 Attn: (703) 305-8083 Phone: () - ext. Fax: () - ext.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE _____ Page
1 of 10

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0105 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12/27/2001 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) _____

6. ISSUED BY _____ CODE _____ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 000PA
Office of Procurement -
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 810
Arlington, VA 22202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code)
PRC INC.
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE
MCLEAN, VA 22102
CODE P FACILITY CODE _____

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. _____
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) _____
(X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005
(X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Line Item Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
52.232.22 Limitation of Funding

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding	Increased Funding	Total Funding
\$39,863,735	\$2,640,632	\$42,504,367

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) _____ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Sylvia VanDyke

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR _____ 15C. DATE SIGNED _____ 16B. United States of America
BY Sylvia G VanDyke 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 12/27/2001

Line Item Summary

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
2 of 10

✓s Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program Cost Org Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund

Line Item Number Description Delivery Date (Start date to End date) Quantity Unit of Issue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$39,863,735.00
Modification Total: \$2,640,632.00
Grand Total: \$42,504,367.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 10

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50039 - 192510 - - - - -

\$397,303.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$22,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$1,445.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - -

\$10,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZSSC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$3,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZAMC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$4,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
4 of 10

<u>Funding Strip Code</u>	<u>Change in Funded Amount</u>
- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZTAC1 - 192240 - - - - -	\$4,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZRIC1 - 192240 - - - - -	\$4,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZPWC1 - 192240 - - - - -	\$30,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 3118 - - TZISB1 - 192240 - - - - -	\$3,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50007 - 192230 - - - - -	\$618,015.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZPWC1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$60,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
5 of 10

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50046 - 192410 - - - - -

\$24,410.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - L50046 - 192410 - - - - -

\$20,626.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 194100 - - 2570 - - P50036 - 194300 - - - - -

\$55,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 194100 - - 2570 - - M50036 - 194300 - - - - -

\$10,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZFWC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$84,238.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZFWC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$51,108.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
6 of 10

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZWHC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$30,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZWHC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$37,500.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - TZWAC1 - 192230 - - - - -

\$15,849.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZASC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$27,613.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50063 - 192221 - - - - -

\$58,530.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZETC1 - 192240 - - - - -

\$110,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
7 of 10

Funding Strip Code Change in Funded Amount
- A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZETC1 - 192240 - - - - - \$9,453.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZPKC1 - 192230 - - - - - \$50,077.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - - \$15,831.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZAFC1 - 192240 - - - - - \$5,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50002 - 192240 - - - - - \$26,555.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 3118 - - CZDUB1 - 192230 - - - - - \$46,859.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
8 of 10

<u>Funding Strip Code</u>	<u>Change in Funded Amount</u>
- A - 192100 - - 3118 - - PZTNB1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$95,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZTNC1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$45,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZTNC1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$25,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZTNC1 - 192230 - - - - -	\$90,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 193100 - - 2570 - - M50026 - 193300 - - - - -	\$390,000.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	
2002 - - A - 193100 - - 2570 - - M50026 - 193300 - - - - -	\$52,520.00
Reference Requisition: 192P0230148	

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
9 of 10

Funding Strip Code

- A - 193100 - - 2570 - - MZFWC1 - 192240 - - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$107,700.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230148

Address Detail

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0105

Page
10 of 10

Office Addresses

No.	Detail
0001	<p>Org: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Addr: Office of Finance, Box 17</p> <p>Washington DC 20231</p> <p>Attn: (703) 305-8083 Phone: () - ext. Fax: () - ext.</p>

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

Page
1 of 4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0106	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 01/16/2002	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Office of Procurement, US Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive Suite 10 Arlington, VA 22202		CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202
		CODE	000PA

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) PRC INC. 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22102	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	(X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005
	(X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997
CODE P	FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
2002 - - A - 073100 - - 2570 - - MZFMB1 - 191200 - - - - - \$85,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding as follows:

Previous Funding \$42,504,367	Increased By \$85,000	Total Funding \$42,589,367
----------------------------------	--------------------------	-------------------------------

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. United States of America BY <i>Sylvia D. Van Dyke</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 01/16/2002
Signature of person authorized to sign			

Line Item Summary

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0106

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
2 of 4

Total Funding: \$42,589,367.00

FYs	Fund	Budget Org	Sub	Object Class	Sub	Program	Cost Org	Sub	Proj/Job No.	Sub	Reporting Category
		Closed FYs	Cancelled Fund								

Line Item Number	Description	Delivery Date (Start date to End date)	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Cost
------------------	-------------	---	----------	---------------	------------	------------

0004	This is a New Line Ref Req No: 073P0230037					\$0.00
------	---	--	--	--	--	--------

Previous Total: \$42,504,367.00
Modification Total: \$85,000.00
Grand Total: \$42,589,367.00
 (Includes Discounts)

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0106

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 4

Funding Strip Code

2002 - - A - 073100 - - 2570 - - MZFMB1 - 191200 - - - - -

Change in Funded Amount

\$85,000.00

Reference Requisition: 073P0230037

Address Detail

Title

Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Document Number

50PBPT800005/0106

Page

4 of 4

Shipping Addresses

Item No.	Detail
	<p>Org: OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Addr: Office of Procurement US Patent and Trademark Office 2011 Crystal Drive Suite 810 Arlington VA 22202 Attn: No Contacts Identified Phone: () - ext. Fax: () - ext.</p>

Invoice Addresses

Item No.	Detail
0001	<p>Org: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Addr: Office of Finance, Box 17 Washington DC 20231 Attn: (703) 305-8083 Phone: () - ext. Fax: () - ext.</p>

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE _____ Page 1 of 5

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0107	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 01/17/2002	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Lines	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT of Procurement, US Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive 10 Arlington, VA 22202		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) Office of Procurement - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22202	CODE 000PA

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) PRC INC. 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22102	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 50PBPT800005	(X)
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12/11/1997	(X)
CODE P	FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Line Item Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
✓	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.232.22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding as follows:

Previous Funding \$42,589,367	Increased By \$563,875	Total Funding \$43,153,242
----------------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sylvia VanDyke
15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. United States of America BY <u>Sylvia G. Van Dyke</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	16C. DATE SIGNED 01/17/2002

Line Item Summary

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0107

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
2 of 5

FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program Cost Org Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
n Closed FYs Cancelled Fund

Line Item Number Description Delivery Date (Start date to End date) Quantity Unit of Issue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line Item Fields

Previous Total: \$42,589,367.00
Modification Total: \$563,875.00
Grand Total: \$43,153,242.00

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0107

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
3 of 5

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZAMC1 - 192321 - - - - -

\$103,910.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$18,750.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$18,750.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$18,750.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZBUC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$75,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50004 - 192221 - - - - -

\$75,000.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

**Contract Level
Funding Summary**

Document Number
50PBPT800005/0107

Title
Contract - System Eng. & Tech Assist

Page
4 of 5

Funding Strip Code

Change in Funded Amount

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50004 - 192221 - - - - -

\$37,500.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - DZDMC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$4,940.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - M50003 - 192221 - - - - -

\$65,025.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZEXC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$71,250.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - PZIQC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$37,500.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

2002 - - A - 192100 - - 2570 - - MZASC1 - 192221 - - - - -

\$37,500.00

Reference Requisition: 192P0230036

Shipping Addresses

Item No.	Detail
	Org: OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT Addr: Office of Procurement US Patent and Trademark Office 2011 Crystal Drive Suite 810 Arlington VA 22202 Attn: No Contacts Identified Phone: () - ext. Fax: () - ext.

Invoice Addresses

Item No.	Detail
0001	Org: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Addr: Office of Finance, Box 17 Washington DC 20231 Attn: (703) 305-8083 Phone: () - ext. Fax: () - ext.